PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6650697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT I. WALKER	04/09/2021
MARC A. SMITH	04/12/2021
DON DOERNER	04/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM CORPORATION
Street Address:	224 AIRPORT PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 550
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17227516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)502-0601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-502-0600

Email: docketing@eschweilerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ESCHWEILER & POTASHNIK, LLC

Address Line 1: ROSETTA CENTER

Address Line 2: 629 EUCLID AVE., SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUAP161US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER N. HINTON
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer N. Hinton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506603892 REEL: 055888 FRAME: 0491

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055888 FRAME: 0492

We, Robert I. Walker, Marc A. Smith, & Don Doerner ("ASSIGNORS"), are the original inventors or original joint inventors of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "NONVOLATILE STORAGE DEVICE WITH VOLATILE MEMORY" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR here	eby authorizes, and requests,	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representat	tives, of the Law Office of Eschweiler &	Ş.
	Associates, LLC (ASSIGNEE'S	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert	
	here in parentheses (filed on	n and given	
	Application No.	by the following Office	
) this APPLICATION's	
	Application No., filing date,	and Office, when known;	
	was filed on	and was given Application No	
Ld	***************************************	lowing Office	
	by the lon	". ". ". ". " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	

Quantum Corporation, 224 Airport Parkway, Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95110 on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Red Line	April 9 th 2021	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Robert I. Walker		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: QUAP161US

	1,-1	()	4-12-201	
iventor's Signa	atulie /	Da	te	
Marc A. Smitl				

Docket No.: QUAP161US

Don Doerner

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)